Bell Design — 1608392

-P

Application number
1608392

Registration number
TMAB878789

Type(s)
Design

Category
Trademark

CIPO status
REGISTERED

Filed
2013-01-02

Registered
2014-05-27

Registration Expiry Date
2029-05-27

Current owner

Bellwoods Holdings Inc. 124
Ossington Ave. Toronto
ONTARIO MéJ275

Agent

JONATHAN MESIANO-
CROOKSTON (GOLDMAN HINE
LLP) 401 BAY STREET SUITE 2410,
BOX 24 TORONTO ONTARIO
MS5H2Y4

Registrant

Bellwoods Brewery Inc. 124
Ossington Ave. ONTARIO
MéJ275

Applicant

Bellwoods Brewery Inc. 124
Ossington Ave. ONTARIO
Mé6J2725

Trademark description
Stylized bell

Vienna information (code & Description)
22.3.1 Bells

A One bell

22.3.5

Goods

(1) Fermented beverages, namely beers; alcoholic brewery
beverages

(2) Clothing, namely T-shirts and sweatshirts; bags, namely tote
bags; posters; glassware, namely pint glasses and beer tulip glasses

Services

(1) Operation of a brewery; brewery services; wholesale sales of
alcoholic brewery beverages; wholesale sales of alcoholic
beverages; operation of a brewpub

(2) Retail sales of alcoholic brewery beverages; retail sales of
alcoholic beverages

Classification data
Disclaimer

The classification data is provided for information and searching
purposes only. CIPO does not warrant the accuracy of the classes
assigned to the trademark. This data has no legal value of any kind.

16 - Paper and printed goods

18 - Leather and artificial leather goods

21 - Household goods and glass

25 - Clothing, footwear, headgear

32 - Beer and non-alcoholic beverages

35 - Advertising, marketing, promotional and business
40 - Treatment of materials

43 - Accommodation, food and drink

Claims

Used in CANADA since at least as early as April 05, 2012 on goods
(1) and on services (1)
Used in CANADA since at least as early as June 16, 2012 on goods
(2) and on services (2)

Recorddals (known also as Footnotes)

CHANGE IN TITLE / CHANGEMENT EN TITRE: TYPE OF CHANGE /
GENRE DE CHANGEMENT: Assignment / Cession DATE REGISTERED /
DATE DE L'ENREGISTREMENT: 2016-09-21 DATE OF CHANGE / DATE
DE CHANGEMENT: 2016-03-21 COMMENTS / COMMENTAIRES:
FROM: Bellwoods Brewery Inc. TO: Bellwoods Holdings Inc. Voir
Preuve au dossier/See evidence on File No. 1608392
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Action History

Action
Filed

Created

Formalized

Search Recorded
Examiner'S First Report
Approval Notice Sent
Approved

Advertised

Allowed

Allowance Notice Sent
Registered

Change Of Title
Registered

Action
date
2013-01-
02
2013-01-
03
2013-01-
09
2013-07-
09
2013-07-
09
2013-11-
29
2014-01-
16
2014-02-
05
2014-05-
23
2014-05-
23
2014-05-
27
2016-09-
21

Due date

2014-01-
09
2013-12-
27

2014-11-
23
2029-05-
27

Comments

APPROVED BY PROGRAM EX200M1

Vol.61 Issue 3093

Assignment / Voir Preuve au dossier/See evidence on File No.

1608392
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